NZ1000003102

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (Decument Number) (Document Number) Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only			
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Pertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Re	questor's Name)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	(Ad	dress)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		drees)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Pertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	() (0		
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Sertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
(Document Number)			MAIL
(Document Number)	(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(50		ne)
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Do	cument Number)	
	Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
	Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	



02/23/21--01004--003 **70.00



Cover Letter

To: Department of State, Division of Corporations

The enclosed Articles of Incorporation and fees are submitted for filing.

NAME OF CORPORATION: Doris, Bounty of the Sea, Inc.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:	221 H == 23	- <u></u> -
Angelina Giambri	ידי דג	
10245 Collins Ave #6e, Bal Harbour, Florida 33154	12:21	

EMAIL ADDRESS (to be used for future annual report notification):

Captain.Ang@Angelchartersmiami.com

· ·

For further information concerning this matter, please call:CONTACT PERSON:Angelina GiambriPHONE NUMBER:(305) 924-0090

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

\$70 Filing Fee

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation Of Doris, Bounty of the Sea, Inc.

(In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., Not for Profit)

Article 1.

The name of the corporation is Doris, Bounty of the Sea, Inc.

Article 2.

The initial registered office of the Corporation shall be at: 10245 Collins Ave #6e, Bal Harbour, Florida 33154. The initial registered agent of the Corporation at such address shall be: Angelina Giambri.

Article 3.

The name and address of the incorporator is: Angelina Giambri, 10245 Collins Ave #6e, Bal Harbour, Florida 33154.

Article 4.

The initial principal office address of the Corporation shall be at: 10245 Collins Ave #6e, Bal Harbour, Florida 33154.

Article 5.

Specific Purpose: To educate and provide job assistance about the yacht industry to adolescents aging out of the foster care system.

Article 6.

The Corporation shall have perpetual duration.

Article 7.

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors. The number of Directors of the Corporation and method of election shall be set out more specifically in the bylaws. Initial Board Members are:

Angelina Giambri, President, 10245 Collins Ave #6e, Bal Harbour, Florida 33154 Randall Lazaro, Treasurer, 1574 Normandy Dr, Miami Beach, Florida 33162 Giselle Bellomo, Secretary, 15100 NE 8th Ave, Miami Beach, Florida 33162

Article 8.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of section 501(c)(3) purposes. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170 (c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the County in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes. I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Name of Incorporator

. . .

Angelina Giambri

Signature of Incorporator

Angelina Gendeni 0/16/2/

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Name of Registered Agent

Angelina Giambri

Signature of Registered Agent

Date

Date

Angelina Curontin 2/16/21